503954166 08/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4000822

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH PERNYESZI	08/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRONICS APPLICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	260 HAWKS HILL ROAD
City:	SCOTTS VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14854768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 622-3150

Email: patentdocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0098500-007US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. CLEVELAND
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL G. CLEVELAND, Reg. No. 46,030/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=0098500-007US0_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503954166 REEL: 039394 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Joseph Pernyeszi of Scotts Valley, California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to General Electronics Applications, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 260 Hawks Hill Road, Scotts Valley, CA, 95066, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

BATTERY MANAGEMENT CIRCUIT

for which I have filed a United States patent application on September 15, 2015, which now has Application No. 14/854,768, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 10 day of	Joseph Peknyeszi M
State of California County of Santa Cruz	•
Onpersonally appeared	before me,personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of is(are) subscribed to the within instrusame in his/her/their authorized ca	f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ty upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
·	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: 0098500-007US0 Page 1 of 1

DWT 28538044v1 0098500-007US0

RECORDED: 08/10/2016 REEL: 039394 FRAME: 0096